# OP \$40.00.00 86089541

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI128856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chattanooga-Hamilton County Hospital Authority		11/20/2023	Governmental Hospital Authority: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Erlanger Health
Street Address:	975 E 3rd St.
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37403
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: TENNESSEE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4623612	LIFE FORCE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8655464305

**Email:** mbradford@luedeka.com,lprichard@luedeka.com

**Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Bradford **Address Line 1:** P. O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69308.M1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA PRICHARD
SIGNATURE:	LINDA PRICHARD
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=69308m1-20231120-LifeForceAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0144

900844126

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Chattanooga-Hamilton County Hospital Authority, a Tennessee Governmental Hospital Authority, hereby assigns and transfers to Erlanger Health, a Tennessee Non-Profit Corporation, with an address at 975 E 3rd St, Chattanooga, TN 37403, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark LIFE FORCE and U.S. Registration No. 4,623,612 therefore, (the "Trademark"), including all rights of action, including all rights in the Trademark arising by Federal registration and common law, along with the goodwill associated with the Trademark.

Date:	11/20/20	3	

RECORDED: 03/28/2024

Chattanooga-Hamilton County Hospital Authority

By: Stolland
Its: Chief legal Offices

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0145